507262552 05/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7309473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEXAS INTERNATIONAL OILFIELD TOOLS, LTD.	03/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DARCY LUDWIG
Street Address:	99 VANCOUVER CRESCENT
City:	RED DEER, AB
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T4R 0P3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10139032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)343-6069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

403-343-3320 Phone:

Email: ipdocket@warrensinclair.com

Correspondent Name: SANDER GELSING Address Line 1: 600, 4911 - 51 STREET

Address Line 4: RED DEER, CANADA T4N 6V4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125675
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDER GELSING
SIGNATURE:	/sander gelsing/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=01073791#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059785 FRAME: 0703

507262552

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST

The undersigned, Texas International Olifield Tools, Ltd., whose full registered office address is 14620 Henry Road, Houston, Texas, 77080 United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to Darcy Ludwig, the Assignee, whose address is 99 Vancouver Crescent, Red Deer, Alberta T4R 0P3 Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

Any and all inventions and discoveries by Darcy Ludwig entitled "THREAD PROTECTOR", including as fully described and claimed in:

Canadian patent application no. 2,974,057, filed on July 21, 2017, with the Commissioner of Patents of the Canadian Intellectual Property Office;

United States patent no. 10,139,032, filed as serial no. 15/658,359 on July 24, 2017, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

United States patent no. 10,436,376, filed as serial no. 15/657,026 on July 21, 2017, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

and any and all applications for Letters Patent of those or any other country which have been or may be filed, based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications; and any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted by that or any other country based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries on said applications;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all the rights and privileges enjoyed by the undersigned or which would have been enjoyed by the undersigned had it not hereby assigned. And the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioners of Patents, or other proper office, to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the Assignee herein named. And the undersigned hereby covenants, for itself and its legal representatives and assigns, that it neither has executed nor will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith, and that it, and its heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to itself, as from time to time may be necessary or useful to apply for, secure, defend, maintain, reissue, or extend any or all of said Letters Patent, to secure for said Assignee the full benefits of said inventions or discoveries, or otherwise to carry into full force and effect the text and intent of this assignment.

Date signed: 3-24
TEXAS INTERNATIONAL CILFIELD TOOLS, LTD.
Name (print): Sheless Sher Poidert Title/Position (e.g. President): Vice Prosident
Title/Position (e.g. President):
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Shawn Sharp who is personally known to me to be the person signing in the above assignment, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein

01030083-1

Bignature of Witne

Name of Witness

THERIOT

set forth.

RECORDED: 05/02/2022

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 059785 FRAME: 0704

720 W 26TH ST. Hous TON TX 77008 Address of Witness